Char-Lynn®
Series 10 Steering Control Unit - Wide Angle
Parts and Repair Information
Design 002
Table of Contents
Introduction
This manual provides
service information for

Assembly ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 10-17
1 EATON  Series 10 Steering Control Unit - Wide Angle  C-STCU-TS008-E February 2009
How to Order
Replacement Parts
Tools
Each order must include the
following:
1.	Product	Number
2.	Date	Code
3.	Part	Name
4.	Part	Number
5.	Quantity	of	Parts
Refer	to	specific	part	listings
for your Char-Lynn® Steering
Control Unit when ordering
replacement parts. Listings
are available from Eaton.
Sample	tag	shows	identifica-
tion.
For additional literature
contact:
Eaton Hydraulics
14615 Lone Oak Road,
Eden	Prairie,	MN	55344
Tools Required For Disas-
sembly and Assembly
•	 Screwdriver	(102-152	mm
	 [4	in.	-	6	in.]	long,	x	3	mm
 [118 in.] wide flat blade).
•	 1/2	inch	socket	for	current
	 hex	head	cap	screws.
•	 Breaker	bar	wrench.
•	 Torque	wrench	(30	Nm
 [300 lb-in] capacity).
•	 T-Handle	No.	600604*
•	 Retaining	ring	pliers	-	Eaton
	 PN	600610*
Special Tools:
•	 Plunger	and	Sleeve	Tool
	 No.	600792-001*
*	Tools	available	by	special	order
through our service department.
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Div.
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Customer part number
or base unit number if it
has a column or valve
assembled
Month / Day / Year
Eaton Part Number
Bar Code Label — Launch Date June, 1999
Port Face
Ordering Parts
2EATON  Series 10 Steering Control Unit - Wide Angle  C-STCU-TS008-E February 2009
Parts
Assembly
Drawing
3 EATON  Series 10 Steering Control Unit - Wide Angle  C-STCU-TS008-E February 2009
Series 10
Steering Control Unit
ITEM    REFERENCE
NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PAGE
1 See Table 1.0 7 Cap Screw, Hex Head 6
2 23901-000 1 Cap, End
3 5776-000 3 Seal, 72,6 mm [2.86 in.] ID
4 See Table 1.0 1 Gerotor, Sub-assembly 6
5 113094-000 1 Plate, Spacer
6 112238-000 1 Drive
7 5986894-XXX 1 Housing, Valve
8a  1 Control Sleeve
8b  1 Control Spool
9 15-000 1 Pin, Centering